000

É

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office		
	ORM COVER SHEET		
PATENTS ONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Richard North	Name: Johns Hopkins University		
	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 03/21//2004	Street Address: 600 N. Wolfe Street		
✓ Assignment Merger	Meyer 8-181		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Baltimore		
Joint Research Agreement	State: Maryland		
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 21287-7881		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/279,712 Additional numbers at	B. Patent No.(s) tached? ☐ Yes ✓ No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name: Christopher S.L. Crawford	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00		
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
Advanced Neuromodulation Systems, Inc.	✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 6901 Preston Road	Enclosed		
	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Plano	8. Payment Information		
State: Texas Zip: 75024	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date		
Phone Number: (972) 309-8006			
Fax Number:	b. Deposit Account Number <u>50-3906</u>		
Email Address: chris.s.crawford@ans-medical.com	Authorized User Name		
9. Signature: 26.1. 0/2	08-24-2006		
Signature	Date		
Christopher S.L. Crawford Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

REEL: 018169 FRAME: 0542

É

SECTION B. JHU INVENTOR CERTIFICATION and ASSIGNMENT

This section is to be completed only by those JHU personnel subject to The Johns Hopkins University Intellectual Property Policy. Non-JHU Inventors, and HHMI or KKI Inventors at JHU are subject to a separate assignment and must complete Section C. JHU Inventors who believe they are not subject to The Johns Hopkins University Intellectual Property Policy for the invention described herein must complete Section C.

I/we, the Inventors, hereby certify that the information set forth in this Report of Invention is true and complete to the best of my/our knowledge.

I/we, the Inventors, hereby certify that I/we will promptly advise LTD of any commercial interest regarding the invention described herein.

I/we, the Inventor(s), subject to The Johns Hopkins University Intellectual Property Policy and not under an obligation to assign intellectual property rights to another party, hereby affirm that in consideration for The Johns Hopkins University's evaluation of commercial potential and a share of income which I/we may receive upon commercialization of my/our invention, on the date of my/our signature(s) as indicated below do hereby assign and transfer my/our entire right, title and interest in and to the invention described herein unto The Johns Hopkins University, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

2 Storet	RICHARD NORTH	ZI MAR OY Date
JHU Inventor Signature	Typed or Printed Name	% of Contribution /OD
JHU Inventor Signature	Typed or Printed Name	Date % of Contribution
JHU Inventor Signature	Typed or Printed Name	Date % of Contribution
JHU Inventor Signature	Typed or Printed Name	Date % of Contribution
JHU Inventor Signature	Typed or Printed Name	Date % of Contribution
The Johns Hopkins University Intellectual Property states that inventorship contribution is equal unless otherwise agreed upon. Inventorship contribution provides for potential revenue and cost sharing. JHU inventor's percentages must TOTAL 100%.		JHU INVENTOR'S TOTAL 100 %

Page 9

JHU REF: 446

PATENT REEL: 018169 FRAME: 0543

RECORDED: 08/24/2006